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Name:_____________________________                   Date______________________
Subject: Math                                                            practicing worksheet #3
Class:  Grade 2  ( A , B ,C)                                                          









Circle the ten that each number rounds to.
 
 
Do these numbers round 
up
 
or 
down
?
 
 
 
                                               
 
 
 
 
20
 
                                 
29
9
 
30
 
 
 
 
               
 
 
 
70
 
7
8
 
80
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
40
 
4
2
 
50
 
 
 
Oh, it is raining 
outside, take 
 
the bird to the 
nearest umbrella 
 
Round up / Round down
 
Round up / Round down
 
Round up / Round down
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90
                                       
95
        
    
                    
100
 
 
              
 
                                                      
 
 
           
30
 
32
 
 
40
 
 
 
                                      
 
 
 
40
 
                                 
46
 
50
 
 
         
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Round up / Round down
 
Round up / Round down
 
Round up / Round down
 

Round the following numbers to the nearest 10. The first one has been done for you. 
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 Round the following numbers to the nearest 100. 
 

 


 
A small book has 148 pages.  

a) Round the number of the pages to the nearest 100. 
 
____________________________ 
 
b) Would it be all right if the book was printed with the rounded number of pages? Explain your answer. 
 
_________________________________________________________ 
 
_________________________________________________________ 
Mike chooses some numbers. He rounds them to the nearest 10 The answer is always 260 Write the largest number that Mike could choose. 
 
_______________________________________________ 
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Mia measures the mass of a bag of rice.

500g—]
600g—
7009

rice

Write the mass of the bag of rice to the nearest 100g.
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Mia measures the mass of a bag of rice.

500g—]
600g—
7009

rice

Write the mass of the bag of rice to the nearest 100g.
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> 1.3 Estimating and rounding

We are going to —.

You don't always need to know how many there are.
Often, an estimate is enough. You can estimate by

giving a range of numbers or by rounding a number | range
1o the nearest 10 or 100.

Exercise 1.3

1 Estimate how many spots there are in the box.

or

13 Estimating and rounding

2 Class 3 use this table to check their estimates of the
number of beans in different containers.

100 10grams
200 20 grams
300 30grams
400 40 grams.
500 50 grams
600 60 grams
700 70 grams
800 80 grams
900 90 grams
1000 100 grams

a Marcus estimates that his bowl has 400 to 500 beans.

‘They weigh 56 grams. s this a good estimate?

b Zara estimates that her plastic bag has 200 to 300 beans.

They weigh 24 grams. s this a good estimate?
© Arun's beans weigh 78 grams.

What range would be a good estimate for his beans?
3 Round each number to the nearest 10.

123

678

740
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